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b Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August.24, 1398

Mr. William Sims, Jr.

Brite Star Cleaners, Inc.
5034 Cinancy Court
Jacksonville, Florida 32277

Re: Facility No.: 0310458
Dear Mr. Sims:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 6, 1988.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

4%/@‘41,%
/
Z Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. "Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or md1v1dual owner)

I/L/.//,am S'ms

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or nimber):

Brite St (O/&/qe/w” Te

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

GAPISI2469 095

. Facility Location: £ 5 £ y 2 /774’//1/ j/ <, 7/6' ~d O/

Street Address:

City: ﬁ X County: 00 V2 / | Zip Code: 30) JOY

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

W. '//'4/14 5,8 //? ﬂM/A/cf,e

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: 50 §4 40 NGNIE Y f/

City: (/[/ [ /‘/ County: ﬂ&/ Vi / Zip Code: _?o)o) 77

.8. Responsible Ofﬁcml Telephone Number:
Telephone: 6’07?) } - 94 )'7 Fax: ( ) -

Ie.Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

10. Facility Contact Address:

City: County: Zip Code:

. ; A
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For examplie, plant manager): R E 1 E ’ i y E D
AUE =5 Tops

Street Address: Bureay of A"- Mor

ltoring
[eg

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

Bureau of Waste Cleanup

JUL 28 1998

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Hazardous Wa_ste
Effective: 6-25-96 ‘ : Cleanup Section
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 '#2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser ]? -Dec XY

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | /U%

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | AZ/[&|

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is Iess than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: | .1 Did not keep records: ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source | |
Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing,_large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source v
Refrigerated condenser ,

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains nen-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt |
No such units on-site [ ;g |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Cﬁeck all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Puichase receiéts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

AR CENNCRS

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ 5 ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. .o

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

W gﬂ; Y/ 7-28 55—

Signature Date :

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS’p
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT <

| COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST (
% ‘K <<>
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M compLangEIs QiégRY /9
RE-INSPECTION a %> 7, \
o¥ 74; 4 &
SR

as m#:_O3/D¥SS vaTe: ///¢/7? TIME IN: 2/5 uoo”/ 7’25

FACILITY NAME: Bri 7"& J7ar C’/em«re’s TN,
FACILITY LOCATION: 5751 M Maiw S, J'U/?’f 220/

T4 ckSous velle, FC 32208
RESPONSIBLE OFFicIAL: Wdlhaw Siwms, Je.  paone: 0% 35%- %% 30
CONTACT NAME: _SW PHONE: JML

{PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

(a )l -

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - O No notification form
(check appropriate box) QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Erxisting small area source N 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Erxisting large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification y(Y ON  OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility w. gallons.

lof5 Revised 9/15/97
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PLEASE ROUTE THIS
DOCUMENT TO:

Name of Indivi%l/ Office

¥ S5

Mail Station Number
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|PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchioroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬁl’ ON QN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? HEY ON ava
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? FS’ N

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposai?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

I classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? w aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? MY ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? V)’ aN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay VN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? , ﬁY aN aN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? /bi(Y aN

2of5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ]
iniet and outlet weekly? ay ON aN/A |

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? : Qy ON ONA |

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, i
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ONA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A

{PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

aN
aN

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ON ON/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

R SR-N- S

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? gy ON )AN/A

4. Maintained calibration data? for applicable direct reading instruments gy ON y&ﬁwA

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? - gy ON ;{N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? %Y ON

7. Maintained deviation reports? gy ON ﬁN/A

Problem corrected? ay oN ¥va

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? -~ Qy ON ‘;m/A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair :

inspection? )Y QN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ﬂY aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Wy ov awa Muck cookers Wy ON ON/A |
Door gaskets and seating l?y ON ON/A Stills Yy aN awa
Filter gaskets and seating W;(Y aN aNv/A Exhaust dampers Wy ON aNa
Pumps }{Y aN ON/A Diverter valves WY ON awa
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ;iY ON ON/A
Water separators ~54Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬂ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) .
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ﬁ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: FN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay AN

Tedd Wonder

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

oy Ll

/glgnature

4of 5

1f2/%

Date of Inspection

Tan. , 2000

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: [Brite Star Cleavers L FC DATE: /géaﬁ
FACILITY LOCATION: 575/ N Main St Sue 20/
Tacksonville, £ 3220F

Annual Reporung Period: Se/k /f/ 19757'1'0 jZLVl /2” 19_7_?

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A_C.), during the period covered by this statement JYES DNO '

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the generai permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

" Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous comptiance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact peniod of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information.and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon roiiing averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for drv-lo arv facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year jor iransfer or combination jacilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \/\Jt<//«‘lll"" 5/)45 4/, V%zwj/ﬁw /- /J ?ﬁ

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form 1s made avaiiable to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compiiance certfication requirements. It is at the
discreuen of the responsible official to use this form. -
Papge / nf / o



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL g | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION |_|

TIME IN: 2]/5 v our: FY¥S  amsor J3/04SE
TYPE OF FACILITY: focc. [t £2) Cleairer o
FACILITY NAME: Brrte far (OQbasecs , TrcC. pate: [/ 2/77
FACILITY LOCATION: S75) N Mai S Juide 20/ o
Jacksonuitl, FL 32208
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Wi {/igma  Siras v % PHONE NUMBER:_ 0~ 33¢-9630

$ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES& NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Muam o & 000

Wproxx ate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

%
PHONE NUMBER: ﬁ{//@go &%@
Page lof _L Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL \% COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

awsmy:_03/04SE par: 6// §/¢ ¥ mem: 200 e our: ) B0

FACILITY NAME: By ite Star Clearers , awc.

FACILITY LOCATION: ___ S 7.5/ M. Maim S7. Surte 20/
Tacksonville, £t 322058

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : W/ /iau Sivins , 2. ppone: 0¥~ 356~ 30

CONTACT NAME: M PHONE: j AteR_

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup - ﬂ
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A,
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, X < 140 gal/yr g
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 28  en
z°
3. Existing large area source Qa 4. New large area source a % i —
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr D
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galAyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr g 2
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr 53 &
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) &g
>
@
5. This is a correct facility classification ay ﬂN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility qualified for a general permit as number ) above
] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cieaning
facility was 0 gallons. :

lof5 : Revised 9/15/97




|PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬂY ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? M ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? %Y 0N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposai? )z(y ON aON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN W/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of ail new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬁy 0N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? \#Y UN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ‘ \ﬂY QN QN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ?N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Wy aN ana

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? : ﬁY UN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? : ay ON aN/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay OGN aN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Ay AN AON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON AN/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? XY N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ﬁY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Hy on ava
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay OGN ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor appiicable direct reading instruments) ay ON ¥wa
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay AN ﬁN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON A
Problem corrected? - ay on Ewa
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON XA

3ofS5 Revised 9/15/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ﬂ
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? K o~
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay ﬁv
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves “g(v ON ON/A Muck cookers ‘& aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ‘gﬁy aN aN/A Stills %/ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Wy ON ONA Exhaust dampers @y ON ON/A
Pumps ‘qiy aON ON/A Diverter valves Wy ON ana
Solvent tanks and containers #y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings WY ON ON/A
Water separators ‘#Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) )i
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) .
Odor (noticeable perc odor) i
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: W/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? aQy aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay QN

Tl Wiptel o< /58

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

oy LB Sefpferbsec, /997
/ Wee/to{' s Signature Approximate Date of Next [nspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97



{ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION [_|

TIME IN: /000 TIME OUT: /O3S0 arswr. O3/0¥4S58

TYPE OF FACILITY. Dry Cltarer ,
FACILITY NAME: Ig/ e Sﬁr f/éﬂhff S, . DATE: 7//f / 727
FACILITY LOCATION: S7E/ M. Mpin St Sorte 20/ |

Jocksonvitle, F 32208
rEspONSIBLE OFficiaL:. Willlaw  Sims , Je. PHONE NUMBER: 70 ¥— 386~ 7630

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

% Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLIL.OW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
(/j Mo Lok [0 Ml intrinedd Y. 0. el Lgin B Calovdn™

@ N/0 LS’/M*U@_SLquauNd-- / 0. Lurll WlrHe O UK
M HRNTIOA Vg

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Septenber " /999
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: j/ + Winter

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %7 [ B PHONE NUMBER:_70¥-63¢-2800

Page of Z Revised 10/96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleanmg Facility Notlﬁcatlon

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner)

N // a 5/ S g

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or nGmber):
Brite  Ston f/a/a,e/ef Tur
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
GAPISILE5 095
4.

Facility Location: §$757 /Z/ /)77,/,_/ _j}/ S, /c ~ O/

Street Address:

City: Lj}{ 'e County: 0&« V224 / Zip Code: 50) a?'oy

Ry

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
/v t ‘ 7 ﬂ
Lvr//qm j 278 2 WA g !
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: §°0 § 4 éo NGHAE f/
Ciry: «./Q }/ /‘/ County: ﬂ&/ Vg / Zip Code: ?o)o) 77
8. Responsible Ofﬁc1a1 Telephone Number:
Telephone: €04 ) )B - g4 FO Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Titie of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): N t( E iy E D
— Adies = . .
" 10. Facility Contact Address: _ RUb = 6 1T9p8
. BUreau of
Street Address: Air Mor!tormg
City: County: Zip-Code: & Mobile SOUNFES

11

Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Bureau of Waste Cleanup

JUL 28 1498

Page 13 of 16 _ Hazardous Waste

Effective: 6-25-96 ' Cleanup Sgction



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
' Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 *#2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit g el
(1) w/ ref. condenser ,‘? P 3Y

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

| [Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

\ [Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

ﬁ{eclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

[(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(c) No control devices are required to be installed

2.(a). What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ /00 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months -
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part- 117
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classiﬁcatig only.)

Existing small area source 2 ; ‘\)

Existing large area source ] New large area source

New small area source [ |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) - Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source ) $
Refrigerated condenser %j w

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ]
No such units on-site _ [ _\'é ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check ali logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general-permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases LL]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [i]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring_ \\P)QP ﬂ:—'
(d) Carboﬁ adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring \‘)% 'tp-
(é) Instrument calibration LT
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan [l_j
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ | Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ 5 | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. . .

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree 10 operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

W) e Sl . 7-08 55

Signature f Date :

il S . 5 IEIF

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




AIRS ID#: 03/0 ﬁg Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 5!’ ‘e Star @/Zdﬂ?f S Ik, DATE: 2[/ Y, (7?
FACILITY LOCATION: G 7.5/ M. M. Street Surte Zo/
ﬂ&‘ifo&« 7. //L', FC Z_ZZC) f

Annual Reporting Period: / ({j 22 é 19 ?3 TO VW LU /‘g 19 ?27

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Qvyes ﬁNO

If NO, complete the following;

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
>) A0 Joat } 04 ~

Exact period of non-compliance: from / /9P ST~ é / %X to jeél@‘éf / 5, /555

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: / 0. L /LM rq  U57 hy Cle recde

Method used to demonstrate compliance: )& ’ "'«S&Cﬁ di

#2. Term or condmon of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
P M SFoet-op, Sl otton= //44/14.4 At 7//0%1

Exact period of non-compliance: from Ma/ st é / 7?? Z" / S W

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: PO b/ / W(1tc Ore El v ED

Method used to demonstrate compliance: % I.VdéC+/ 0 SEP 2 3 1948

Bur eau of Air
& MObl'e SQUrCeS
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: LA/ //4 m me#_%ﬂ«jm 73 7- /f 90“/j

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .
Page l of )
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT '
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ;:( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

as o#: O3/04SE  pare: 1/5/2000 e ov: /200 v our: (020

FACILITY NaME: [/ te Star (leones

FACILITY LOCATION: ___ & /6/ M. Main St , Svitec 20/
Jotksonvitk, £ 32208

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ | Jilliapm  Sims Jee. paone: 209~ Z56- A 30

CONTACT NAME: )ZDJM;‘/ 15/ o¥d PHONE: S L

u PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup )&
a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

{PART II: CLASSIFICATION N
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: { No notification form o
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
| A
| 1. Existing smali area source X 2. New smail area source ad
! drv-to-drv only. x < 140 galir drv-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/yr
Lransfer only, x < 200 gal/vr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr } M
both types. x < 140 gal/vr both types. x < 140 gal/yr o
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) o §§ -y E’ E
v =& = N
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source g &s @
dry-to~dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gainT dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gai/vr o2 R
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiT transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gair &z o
both types. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyt 58 &
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) $g <
=
)
5. This is a correct facility classification wY N UCan not determine ”
If no. please check the approprnate classification:
a facility quaiified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethvlene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was | X © gallons. '

lof5 , Revised 9/15/97




{PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬁY ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? y(y ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? %Y aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposai?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? dy 3IN
2. Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ady ON aN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ady aN UON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? gy aN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
venfying that the coolant had been completely charged? gy ON

JofS Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer. and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? gy ON anN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON aQN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhéust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON OnN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction,
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction.
or expansion: and downstream from no other inlet? Uy ON QNA |
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers. reclaimers. and washers) with individual ‘
condenser coils? Oy QN Ow/a ‘
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON an/a
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS , I
Has the responsible official;
(check appropriate boxes)
Y ON }
|

2. Maintained roiling monthly total of perc consumption? ﬂ‘[ UN
3. Mainuained leak detection inspection and repair repons for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or:

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair ieak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

!
|
and parts installed wiin 5 days of receipt? ay aN Kva |

4. Maintained calibration data? for appiicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON YA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy anN ﬁN/A (
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction pian? #{Y aN }
7. Maintained deviation reports? OY ON ¥NA |
Problem corrected? QY oN Mwa !’
8. Maintained compliance plan. if applicable? Qy ON §Na |

3of5 Revised 9/15/97




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources. bi-weekiv) leak detection and repair

inspection? F(-Y - ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay ﬁq
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections. firtings,
couplings, and valves : %Y ON ON/A Muck cookers #X ON ON/A
Door gaskets and searing }QY aN ON/A -~ Stills Ky ON Qwa
Filter gaskets and seating My ON ONA Exhaust dampers Qy aN ﬁN/A
Pumps Wy aN aNa Diverter valves OY ON A
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Tﬁ{ ON ON/A
Water separators IFY QN ON/A
4. Which method of detection 1s used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 7&
Odor (noticeable perc odor) \ﬁ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ‘?,N/A

a. Capable cf detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID oniv)? ay aN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a W'eékiy basis? ay aN
d. Keptin a cican and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calonimetric only)? ay ON

Tl Winder | /5 /2000

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Ix{specu'on

Z//;I J;?/U- 0/)00/
/%/ff% Signature A Approximate Date of Next [nspection

40f5 ' Revised 9/15/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ﬂ

50f5



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE Ok INSPECTION: ANNUAL M | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION | _|

TIME IN: /000 tpveour /030  amsms 03/ 0¥SK
TYPE OF FACILITY: Yerc. P/; Cleaner
FACILITY NAME: [4r14e Star & jeaners , T <. DATE: // / J/ 2460
FACILITY LOCATION: S 75/ M- Mdin f?" Suite 20/ |
: ﬁCkSOu w/lv;, F{ 3 220%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Wrelliam  Sims PHONE NUMBER: Y- 356~ 620

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following comphancc
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Leak (09 AoT tott A facility will Stackkeefiy (ecords

(Unning Total of Rre Consimtpon | 4ociiHy vill Shet Ledivy (ecods
wot Ko Pt

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliancc Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES& NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ﬂjﬁ‘/\/ X00 /
(Appronmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: j’ / W/ I~

(Pleage Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Wa{ Mf‘ PHONE NUMBER: ?0 ‘//bZo 2¢ 7;/

Page of l . Revised 10/96



| = %‘?@U

AIRS ID#: 02/09‘{7

, N
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTEICAH&‘QTF%R\.M

e,

- 7Pt S
FACILITY NAME: gf/%fc Stac Opanes s ITAc. M //5/26?70
FACILITY LOCATION: 575 M. Mai Jf/, Jostc Bo/
J(I(/LSJM ville . £l 3220 Y

Annual Reporting Period: ﬂ/"/ : / 2 Wi 1922 TO _ j:4/d 57) 2o 2090

10/10/96

A

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvyEs NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

S(a) Solveut frelases gmd funing fotsl T kel o

Exact period of non-compliance: from j OhR . Zﬁ 7 to j":?/d / 2000
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: % O . Ir’i/( Sﬁf'/’ lé’eal/"’ﬁ ((Yitsnd ‘:9 ﬁﬁ’(
Method used to demonstrate compliance: 726 ' .S/ 2ct{onm

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

g(b) /pa/c fLstection (ecords psT kel o
Exact period of non-compliance: from J UM,) / ?7? to j:"/‘/ . ,2 660
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ﬂ 0. IV '// L(, 910 /f ?Zp/bl 9 (ecords

Method used to demonstrate compliance: z-e 1S /4 7 614

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchioroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. ' /

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: / ) '1/.0 L

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page l of J .



COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

‘
LY

' @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signaturg
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X / / / // y O Agent
| ® Print your name and address on the reverse A / {/r ;/“' / }//f ] Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. . . B Rece:ved by ( Prlnted Name) C. Date of Relivery
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, A

or on the front if space permits.
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

10 AIRS ID # 0310458001AG
WILLIAM SIMS JR

BRITE STAR CLEANERS INC 3. Service Type
5034 CINANCY CT W Certified Mail [ Express Mail
JACKSONVILLE FL 32277 O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
_____ O Insured Mail O c.oD.
4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
?UUL 0320 000L;-797k; 878k, c
PS Form 381 1 , August 2001 Domestic Re\urn Receip{ i 102595-02-M-1540

+ U.S. Postal Service = =«
. CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

‘ (Domestlc Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

O E =

L,
Yt 0 r

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

{Endorsement Required)

—_—

10 AIRSID #03 10458001AG
WILLIAM SIMS JR
“Stroet Apt No BRITE STAR CLEANERS INC
or PO Box No. 5034 CINANCY CT

Total Postage

Sent To

0

o]

o~

]

0

o~

o

o~

=]

[}

o Restricted Delivery Fee
o

o

ni

m

o

~

o

E JACKSONVILLE FL 32277

o oee ReverseYorlnst



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE - - ||

| g

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

BUR. OF Al MOYUTORING & MOBILE S@ rCES
PUPT. OF EIVAORNENTAL PROTECTION ®aU o;

2360 BLAIR STYONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400°

* Sender: Please prlnt yourqnam/é address ag@ ZIP{Cm this box ® .
§\§°==::¢’é7

HV[.a

Air
LAAIL STATID! 5610 & Mobije e S “”’Rmn

7

Ces

tid
i}
411
D

’H”l!!’l’lllh’ll”’l’llll’l’l’“’l’“l”l“l”’l’

]

Y

3



=

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed an the reverse 8

% SENDER:

1:: sComplste items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
. sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this formn so that we can return this

Z 333 bkO 51k 0\0\

 US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail \

Mn Incisran~a Cnvarana Dravidand

BRITE STAR CLEANERS

WILLIAM SIMS JR
5034 CINANCY CT

JACKSONVILLEFL 32277 -

Postage

$

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

AIRS ID # 0310458

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mallpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.
aWrite "Astum Recelpt Requested’ on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and tha'date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster.for fee.

3.‘%5, icle Addressed to:

BRITE STAR CLEANERS
WILLIAM SIMS JR

5034 CINANCY CT
JACKSONVILLE FL 32277

AIRS ID # 0310458

‘| 4a. Article Number

=z 33> Leb SI6

4b. Service Type EZ/
O Registered Certified
O Insured

O Express Mail
[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date of De/ /? ,

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid).

6. Skbnature:_(Addresse r Agent)
(X 4/ s

e

PS Form 3811, December 1994

1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE con

TROL PROGRAM-
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510
i 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
" TALLA

HASSEE, FLORIDA 32398-2400

B




e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

; SENDE

( P L7y 052

v

US Postal Service

BRITE STAR CLEANERS
WILLIAM SIMS JR

5034 CINANCY CT _ .
JACKSONVILLE FL 32277

Postage $

Receipt for Certified Mail

Nn Insuirance Coveraae Provided.

051

N
X

AIRS ID # 0310458

Certified Foe

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark of Date

tn
[=2
(-]
-
.'E
2
o
b=
@
™
E
(=]
w
»
a

$S21pPE UiNjai U} O D

0} adojaaua jo doj Jeno aul|

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b,

aPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

u Attach this form 1o the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit,

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested’ on the mailpiece below the article number.
.aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

L

le p|o4

| also wish to receive the
tollowing services (tor an
extra fee):

1. O] Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 031043

BRITE STAR CLEANERS
WILLIAM SIMS JR

5034 CINANCY CT
JACKSONVILLE FL 32277

4a. Article Number

D740sR0OSs]

4b. Servi 8.
O Re{@iﬁm

Qoo £ X Certified
3 ress Mail S\ O Insured
O] FtdRecgip(t Mishindise O COD

7. ’@eﬂveﬁ ,§>
\¥ o

5. Received By: (Print Name)

=

d fe

8. A seeis;Address (Only if requested
an -

6. Signatu;m%é@mgem) g % |
X Z Z fgre rl e

1o2se597-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

PS Form 3811, December 1994 ~

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




UNITED STATES POSTA

TSEClass Mail,
Postage &.Fees Paid |,
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